RESOLUTION 1997-1

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DIETRICH SETTING FEES FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE FOR THE ENACTMENT OF THE FEES SO SET,

WHEREAS, The City of Dietrich has adopted the Uniform Building Code by ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Uniform Building Code requires the issuing of a building permit and inspection by a certified building official; and

WHEREAS, the cost of such services should be funded through the use of building permit fees; and

WHEREAS, the above mentioned ordinance requires that such fees be set by resolution.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIETRICH ADOPT THE FOLLOWING FEE SCHEDULE:

STARTING AT \$1000.00 OF VALUE A \$2.50 CHARGE FOR EVERY \$1000.00 OF VALUE PLUS A \$25.00 INSPECTION FEE, A \$25.00 RE-INSPECTION FEE, AND A \$25.00 CHANGE OF PLAN REVIEW FEE WILL BE ASSESSED.

APPROVED THIS FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER 1997 BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DIETRICH.

eanetta R. Knowles, Mayor

Date

ATTEST:

Iva Lee Green, City Clerk